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RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2015.05.18
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RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2015.05.18

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 12015500 1 HEPA filter
01 12019610 1 Elunit, GD1005/1010
01 12019812 1 ELECTRICAL UNIT BLUE [1]
01 12222506 1 CORD SET AU/NZ L 10M
01 11542001 1 Pakning GS/GD kobling
01 12019814 1 ELECTRICAL UNIT YELLOW [2]
01 22388400 1 INT. WIRE KIT FOR AMETEK FAN
01 12019614 1 EL UNIT SILVER METALLIC [1]
01 12118000 1 INT. WIRE KIT [2]
01 147 1040 500 1 Drejehjul kit [3]
01 147 1040 510 1 Drejehjul U/Aksel
01 22201500 1 Ledning F.Elektromund.Kit
01 12009300 1 Hjul, bag GD1000 (2 stk.)
01 12004301 1 Lukker Kpl. - Mørkegrå
01 22231100 1 Ophæng, Motor Gd1000 [4]
01 82222900 1 Filterposer (5 stk.)
01 12019810 1 Elunit Hds1005 GD 1000 [1]
01 22352200 1 Sugemotor King/GD1000 230V
01 22350900 1 Tætninger For Kon.Sl 32Mm (Sett A 3 Ring
01 12019612 1 Elunit grøn [5]
01 12117900 1 INT. WIRE KIT [2]
01 82222900 1 Filterposer (5 stk.)
01 12019813 1 ELECTRICAL UNIT WHITE [2]
01 82234600 1 Mikrofilter (3 stk.) [5]
01 22365000 1 Børste Og Drivrem Kitsæt F. 12010100/01 [6]
01 12222503 1 CORD SET UK L 10M
01 12018201 1 Parkeringsklips
01 12014102 1 Filter Poly 1200 cm2
01 22230900 1 Lyddempning GD1000
01 12222507 1 CORD SET CH L 10M

Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - INCLUDES 3 SCREWS
[4] - ONLY FOR PHILIPS MOTOR

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[5] - PRUNED - NO REPLACEMENT
[6] - NO MORE AVAILABLE
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Lower parts
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2015.10.15
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Lower parts
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2015.10.15

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 12000502 1 Støvbeholder 5 liter og poselukning
01 12000602 1 Støvbeholder 16 liter og poselukning
02 147 1040 500 1 Drejehjul kit [1]
02B 147 1040 510 1 Drejehjul U/Aksel
03 12009300 1 Hjul, bag GD1000 (2 stk.)

Part Notes:
[1] - includes 3 screws

Link wheel 12118100 is to be replaced by part number 147 1040 500
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Nozzles, tubes, hoses and dust bags
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2016.11.14
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Nozzles, tubes, hoses and dust bags
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2016.11.14

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
2 12017002 1 Mundstykke, Parket Family Business
3 12010100 1 Elektromundstykke
4 140 8492 510 1 Kombimundstykke m. hjul Ø32
5 12018201 1 Parkeringsklips
6 22367500 1 Kobling For Rør Gd1000
7 22365000 1 Børste Og Drivrem Kitsæt F. 12010100/01 [1]
7 107417791 1 HOSE CPL. 2M GD1000/2000 SP KIT [2]
10 11112401 1 Forlængerrør stål 560 mm Ø32
11 81906500 1 Teleskoprør stål 1130 mm Ø32
12 81948300 1 Bøsning, Teleskoprør
12 81192100 1 Bøsning 32Mm Rør [3]
15 12018001 1 Slange komplet Ø32
16 22042401 1 Slange u/rørbøjning 2M Ø32
17 11542001 1 Pakning GS/GD kobling
18 147 0210 520 1 Indsugningskobling GD910
19 21640503 1 Rør buet Ø32
20 22350900 1 Tætninger For Kon.Sl 32Mm (Sett A 3 Ring
21 22351000 1 Ventil f. buet rør Ø32 (5 stk.)
22 22201500 1 Ledning F.Elektromund.Kit
30 82222900 1 Filterposer (5 stk.)
30 82222900 1 Filterposer (5 stk.)
31 107402632 1 Duftkugler i rør (ca. 80 stk.)
32 22340024 24 Duftkugle display (24 stk.) [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - NO MORE AVAILABLE
[2] - PRUNED - NO REPLACEMENT
[3] - RING WITH 3 TAPS

ALTERNATIVE PIPE COMPLETE
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Nozzles special consumer
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

Resource notes:
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Nozzles special consumer
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 32043700 1 Polstermundstykke Ø32 grå
02 22302500 1 ROUND BRUSH [1]
02 11276901 1 Rundbørste grå naturhår Ø32
02 22103600 1 Børste, Rund 32Mm Blå nylon
10 81530400 1 Fugemundstykke 245 mm Ø32
11 11530500 1 RADIATORBØRSTE [2]
12 81140900 1 Fugemundstykke gummi Ø32
13 107402240 1 BOX FAMILY / BUSINESS [3]
13 22224600 1 CARDBOARD BOX GD1000

Part Notes:
[1] - 22352000 OR 11276901
[2] - 010 5818 140+010 3098 500
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
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Motor and cord types
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2013.04.02
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Motor and cord types
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01A 22352200 1 Sugemotor King/GD1000 230V
02A 12117900 1 INT. WIRE KIT [1]
02B 12118000 1 INT. WIRE KIT [1]
02C 22388400 1 INT. WIRE KIT FOR AMETEK FAN
03 12222507 1 CORD SET CH L 10M
03 12222503 1 CORD SET UK L 10M
03 12222501 1 Kit For Netledning 10M Eu
03 12222506 1 CORD SET AU/NZ L 10M
10 22231100 1 Ophæng, Motor Gd1000 [2]
10A 22352200 1 Sugemotor King/GD1000 230V [3]
11 22399800 1 GASKET FOR INLET [4]

Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - only for Philips motor

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - for old motor type outph. 2001

Fan unit kit 12125005 is depleted from GD 1000 Family/Business. The motor fan unit kit of 22352200 is altered. The gasket and motor fi
xation is now included in this kit.

[4] - MACHINE VERS.OUTPH.2001
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Upper parts
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

Resource notes:
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Upper parts
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 12004301 1 Lukker Kpl. - Mørkegrå
02 12010702 1 Overdel GD 1000 Champagne Metal [1]
02 12010701 1 Overpart Rød - Family [1]
02 12010700 1 Overpart For GD1000
03 12001201 1 Håndtagsdæksel, Horn
10 22231001 1 Overdel F/GD1000/Fam.Busi Mørk Grå
15 22231001 1 Overdel F/GD1000/Fam.Busi Mørk Grå
15 22299601 1 Motordæksel Gd1000/Fambui S Phillips/Ame

Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
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Electric operating switch units
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2015.05.18

Resource notes:



14

Electric operating switch units
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2015.05.18

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 12019610 1 Elunit, GD1005/1010 [1]
01 12019614 1 EL UNIT SILVER METALLIC [2]
01 12019612 1 Elunit grøn [3]
01 107408910 1 EL-UNIT CDB ON/OFF CPL. [2]
02 12019813 1 ELECTRICAL UNIT WHITE [4]
02 12019812 1 ELECTRICAL UNIT BLUE [2]
02 12019810 1 Elunit Hds1005 GD 1000 [2]
02 12019814 1 ELECTRICAL UNIT YELLOW [4]
03 12010921 1 Wiring Board 2Speed Gd100 0/Fambuis 220-

Part Notes:
[1] - machine outphased 12.2012
[2] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[3] - PRUNED - NO REPLACEMENT
[4] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
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FILTER OG HEPA-FILTER
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2015.10.19
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FILTER OG HEPA-FILTER
NILFISK CDF 2000

2017.11.02
2015.10.19

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 12014102 1 Filter Poly 1200 cm2
02 12014301 1 Filter, Bomuld Blå 2300 Cm2
03 12015500 1 HEPA filter
04 82234600 1 Mikrofilter (3 stk.) [1]
10 22230900 1 Lyddempning GD1000
21 22299302 1 Lyddæmper Nedre GD1000/Fa Mbuis Phillip& [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - PRUNED - NO REPLACEMENT
[2] - NOTE Part number 22299301 sound suppressor for Philips fan unit is depleted. This suppressor is replaced by 22299302 sound

suppressor for Philips and Ametek fan.



© 2018 - Nilfisk A/5


